SHERIFF’S SALE .5t verch 14,202
Distribution Sheet

Cross Valley Federal Credit vS. g Bui
NO. 4198 D DATE OF SALE: _ March 6, 2002
NO. 132-01 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _March 6, 2002 and (time) 9:30 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Judith Arn Exmst

for the price or sum of_$46,055 .14 Forty Six Thousand Fifty Five and 14/100 Dollars.
Judith Am Emst being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ........ e ttrrtrerareararen e eraanns $ _44.,000,00
Poundage ........covvnniiiiiiii i 880.90
Transfer Taxes . .occocveereniioiiiiniiinnnenns 1,174 14
Total Needed to Purchase ........oooviiiiiiiniiinr e $ 46,055.14
Amount Paid DOWN ..ot 46,055.14
Balance Needed to Purchase....... ... -0-
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 381.50
Poundage .......... 880.00 $ 1,261.50
INEWSPAPET - ...« eerecneeeiatateemaasssararn s aranras i en e min e aea s s st e 467,12
REOTIAE. Web . POSEIIN . - o ovirene oottt 150.00
L ST 110 SO OO TP TP PRPUPPI PP 75.00
Columbia County ProthOnotary ..........ociveirveiiiiirennniii 13.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes 287.57
State stamps 616 07
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........cooooiiiiniiiniiin 3,353.96
SEALE TEABIITET ... oiiravreeneranram e ieaiassassansrntaasaraanancneeassastans 120.00
Other: _Notary 8.00
Bloomsburg Sewer 59,94
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __6.709.16
Total Needed to Purchase $ _46,055.14
Less Expenses 6,709.16
Net to First Lien Holder 39,245.98
Plus Deposit 1,200.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _40,445.98

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers L
N
w N WJ _ Sheriff
¢/



Date: 03/19/2002 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0002280
Time: 03:13 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Sheriff Office $ 10.00

Ten and {/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10,00
Total: 10.00

Check: 202
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




- SHERIFF’S SALE o5t march 14,2002
Distribution Sheet

Cross Vallevy Federal Credit VvS. Hung Bui

NO. 401-98 D
NO. 132-01. ED

DATE OF SALE: _March 6, 2002

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _March 6, 2002 and (time) 9:30 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Judith Amm FExmst

for the price or sum of_$46,055 14 Forty Six Thousand Fifty Five and 14/100 Dollars.
Judith Arm Frmst being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ..oevviviniiiiiiciinir e $ _44,000.00
Poundage...........cooiiiiiiiiiiii 880.00
Transfer TaXes .....couevuveirniriiniiiiainann.. 1,17&,14
Total Needed to Purchase .................covennnnene. e $ £6,055.14
Amount Paid DOwn ..o 46,055.14
Balance Needed to Purchase......................cocoiiinii, ~0-
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 381.50
Poundage .......... 880.00 $ 1,261.50
N W S DaPET . ot v eevtvtenet i ter s en et e e e e e e e et s e e an s e et ananen e ee s 467 .12
Remtiag. Web. Pasting. ..o 156.00
BT 0 P 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary .......ooviiiiieiiiiriiii i aans 16.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes 587 .57
State stamps 616 .07
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........ocoviiiieniiiiiii ... 3,353.96
State TreasUIeT .o ittt e ey 120.00
Other: _Notary 8.00
Bloomsburg Sewer 59.94
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 6,709.16
Total Needed to Purchase $ _46,055.14
Less Expenses 6,709.16
Net to First Lien Holder 395245:98 2934S, 1%
Plus Deposit 1,200 00 _
Total to First Lien Holder $ _407445-98 L{O:s;qﬁ,‘-‘f'ﬁ

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers & \\_
] M

. i\:‘-\,_ - 1‘\.‘ ‘
q"#\h— I, A \i\émw R Sheriff




SHERIFF’S SALE
DlStl‘lbllthll Sheet

..-/._.——'“---‘ | \ ;. \ ‘: . \ - ' [
N A S L PECAERUE --‘7«"_‘\*- NPT VS. AT Yot

/‘C? "Z {’/ {' i T o I._ T
o L. VR b DATE OF SALE; R R S A
NO. [l ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in dwcrs public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) _{ v e L YEe e and (time) Cr = , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennso\lvarua _expose said premjses to sale at public vendue or oufcry,
when and where I sold the same to :A.Lf‘ RN = el -
for the pricg or sum o{ o C’ A PR IR R LRSI AV Dollars.
Y ;'\ AL J* ik Ei- g T | being the
highest and best bldder and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ........ PO OO $ j[!{ LoC
Poundage ..................e. e ? €,
Transfer Taxes ........c.cocvcvniriiiiireninenn } 115,04 _
Total Needed to Purchase .....................ceoe. [T $ *'“-’!é',i' A 7
Amount Paid DOWR .......ccoiiuiiiiiiciiiin e H, O 551 Y
Balance Needed to Purchase.............c.ooooiiiiiiiiiinincinin, -
EXPENSES: L
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ L - B
Poundage .......... S SV $ L é [ 50
NEWSPADET .. cveinevini it b e e fe 1y | L
R P A 2 KUY | S,
SOLICHIOT -+ eveee e e et eteeseseemesm e eee ettt en et en et en e T,
Columbia County ProthOnotary ...............oeoeevuiurvecrmaareimaneiiiiniisisinines [ &
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work R
Realty transfer taxes AL
State stamps e de. 0
Tax Collector { )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........o.coovviiniiiin. SEGN) Yf;ﬂ
State Treasurer N [ 2¢, —
Other; _Notg 5 _ .
AT F:',:‘Q..j:‘ W s @ A ST
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ (ICHT
Total Needed to Purchase $ A 655,15
Less Expenses G170 {;
Net to First Lien Holder :‘; q".j L/ AT B
Plus Deposit 200, 7
Total to First Lien Holder $4 f Z S'J"{_r{. NG b
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff







L b3 "
- - - . . s P ] ]
‘w’ s i . I;—m cre ¢ :{._,r‘: Frnuyd VS . JI'"}{-‘! 1\»{:‘ fi{- 4

fo vZ.{)'w f L.-.-,_.-.PIL/ ;""i'"?__ oW
)3d-C £.0. No. 70/~ 8 3.0, Date of Sale 5-€ ©2 Time of Sale 7 3¢
JCKET & RETURN $ 00
' et
cRVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE JE5.6C
EVY ( PER PARCEL) _ /< .0%
AILING COSTS T2 50
OVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES ] N0
OVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) /‘}lcﬁ
\JLEAGE Lo
0STING HANDBILL ] 5.0
-RYING/ADJOURN SALE  (EACH SALE) JO, 00
SHERIFF'S DEED 2900
TRANSFER TAX FORM 2L 0
DISTRIBUTION FORM o 2N
Lo s =0
OTHER Aaeta s & e o]
) . TUTAL *ti*******t******tit*t*t*****t**t**i'*s ’58 ’;, \j D
{U\Q éi ‘,’h')f’r#‘i} ff;n'(jr CO
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Gl
<OLICITOR'S SERVICES 7S 00 .
SRRt
. TOTAL '********t******t****i***i*****t***it*s Ty ) [
SROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) § SO0
RECORDER QOF DEEDS 25 5C
OTHER . .
TOTAL tfﬂrt*******************tt******ttttts S "_\; O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20__ $
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES 4% 200 of 3353 76
TOTAL *t*****************t****************5 Sf};f‘j'g‘ ’?é
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: _ ,
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20_ s 59 TY
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 _
TOT‘L *tt*********************i***ﬁ*i*i**is -\3(?3 ?4
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE ) ,
TOTAL*****t**************i****tiiti****tiﬁs ;’J C;) Q; L’?O
MISCELLANEQUS i $
$ .
TOTALti*iii*it*t******t*****ittt*tt*i*****$ e {

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID )} ErrrrRarathRtebanlf ‘f";f‘f &g
I A
y]




STATE OF PENNSYLVANITA
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, becing duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pecunsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
centinuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _ February 13, 20, 27, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper In
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the atfiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission €xpires

. MNoto tal Sesi

Denais L. Ashentalder, Notary Public
Srott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Mermiio-, F oo M"N;T gl atigr .1 Notaries
ANd nOW ... , 20..civeerinene, [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccococcniennee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this atfidavit have been paid in full.



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNSON, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.

HUNG M. BUI and the UNITED STATES,
OF AMERICA :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

CERTIFICATE OF SERVIGE

I, Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire, do hereby certify that on January 9, 2002,
| served a copy of NOTICE TO UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT OF RESCHEDULED
SALFE OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TQ 26 11.S. CODE SECTION 7425 AND 26 CFR
400 ET SEQ., a copy of which is attached, upon the following departments of the United
States Internal Revenue Service, by U. S. Mail, Certified, addressed as follows:!

internal Revenue Service

ATTN: Special Procedures Branch
Chief Advisory Unit

10001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States Department of Justice
U.S. Atty. For the Middle District
Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

PO Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 171038

LAW OEFICES
DERR, PURSEL LUSCHAS & NORTON

/4 ujﬁ

Noah G. Naparsteck quire
120 W. Médin Street™
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Counsel for Plaintiff




CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS. ;
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES :NO. 401 CV 1998
OF AMERICA, :NO. 132 ED 2001

Defendants :

NOTICE TO UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT OF RESCHEDULED SALE QF REAL
PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 26 11.S. CODE SECTION 7425 AND 26 CER 400 ET SEQ.

TO: INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
ATTN: CHIEF ADVISORY UNIT
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
SUITE 1300
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

—and-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
10" STREET and CONSTITUTION AVE., NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

-and-

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
FEDERAL BUILDING

228 WALNUT STREET

P.O.BOX 11754

HARRISBURG, PA 17103

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
(successor by name change to Wilkes-Barre Federat Credit Union), the first mortgagee and first

lienholder on the properties hereinafter described, will cause to have same exposed to public sale,



by execution issued out of the Couﬁ of Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 132 of 2001
E.D., pursuant to judgment taken against the Defendants. A public sale has been scheduled for
March 6, 2002 at 9:30 A.M., in the Sheriff’s Office located at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Note that a prior sheriff’s sale had been
scheduled for Fanuary 11, 2001 at 10:30 A.M., pursuant to a Writ of Execution filed to the éourt
of Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 223 E.D. 2000. The Sheriff’s Sale was
rescheduled due to a bankruptcy filed by the Defendant Hung M. Bui. The Plaintiff has obtained
Relief from the Automatic Stay by Order of Court dated September 6, 2001 issued by the
Honorable John J. Thomas, Bankruptey Judge.

The individual submitting this Notice is Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire, of the Law Offices
of Derr, Pursel, Luschas, and Norton, 120 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Attorney
for Plaintiff, CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, P.O. Box 597, Wilkes-Barre, PA
18703. |

The United States Government has filed against the above-named Defendant Mortgage
Debtor, Hung M. Bui, and the hereinafter described properties, the following: (1) Notice of
Federal Tax Lien under Intemal Revenue Laws filed to Columbia County 1097 of 1994, in the
face amount of sixty six thousand three hundred and thirty two dollars and forty one cents
(866,332.41), in the Office of the Prothono-tary of Columbia County. The name and address of
the taxpayer whose liability created such lien is listed as: Hung M. Bui, 304 Railroad Street,
Danvilie, PA 17821-2042. (2) Notice of Federal Tax Lien under Internal Revenue Laws filed to
Columbia County No. 1443 of 1994, in the face amount of two thousand and fifty three dollars
and thirty four cents ($2,053.34), in the Office of the Prothonotary of Columbia County. The

name and address of the taxpayer whose liability created said lien is listed as: Hung M. Bui, 304



Railroad Street, Danville, PA 17821-2042. (3) Notice of Federal Tax Lien under Internal
Revenue Laws filed to Columbia County No. 1444 of 1994, in the face amount of four thousand
eight hundred dollars and sixty cents ($4800.60), in the Office of the Prothonotary of Columbia
County. The name and address of the taxpayer whose liability created said lien is listed as: Hung
M. Bui, 304 Railroad Street, Danville, PA 17821-2042. Copies of the aforesaid Notices are
attached hereto, incorporated herein, and referred to hereafter as Exhibit “A”.

The property to be exposed to Sheriff’s Sale is a parcel of land improved with a frame
dwelling house, more commonty known as 550 East Third Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, PA 17815. A copy of the Sheriff’s Sale Description is attached hereto, incorporated
herein, and referred to hereafter as Exhibit “B”.

The scheduled sale will take place on Wednesday, March 6, 2002, at 9:30 A.M., pursuant
to the Writ of Execution issued to 132 ED 2001, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated
herein, and referréd to hereafter as Exhibit “C”. The property shall be sold by public sale to the
highest and best bidder.

The approximate amount of principal, interest and attorney’s commission secured by the
mortgage being enforced is $57,465.06 (Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $12.1276 per day
from November 5, 2001 through the date of any Sheriff’s Sale pursuant to the judgment entered,
together with al} costs of suit and any monies expended by the Plaintiff in payment of any and all
taxes, sewer/water rentals, claims or charges for insurance or repairs and any and all advances
hereafter made by the Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted under the terms of
the mortgage in full foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property). The costs incurred in the
prosecution of the mortgage foreclosure action are approximately $1,000. The actual costs which
the Sheriff will be entitled to, from the proceeds of the sale, cannot yet be ascertained; however,
they may include poundage, local realty taxes, transfer taxes, certified tax searches and
miscellaneous Sheriff’s costs. The proceeds of sale will be distributed as the parties may be

entitled. The Sheriff will within thirty (30) days of sale file a Schedule of Distribution in his



office for inspection, and the distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LAW QFFICES OF
DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON

D

Noah G. y{varstecl{,j}sq (Pa ID# 82190)

120 West Main St

PO Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-4654



t Form 668 (Y)

(Rev. Ceaicber 1983)

Department of the Treasury - Internal Re

Je Service

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

District Serial Number

For Oplional Use by Recording Ollice

Fhiiiado!lplhias Fh ST Ry
As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue
Code, we are giving a notice that taxes {including interest and penallies}
have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made
a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, —

there is a lien in favor of the United States on ail property and rights io t.: ‘Z
properly belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and —

additional penalties, interest, end cosls that may accrue. bl -
Name of Taxpayer iuiug i KUl o =
T RIGS DYMASTY Y ; -
MTMGES DYNASTY Q;k-l-x_}\}\l* wq! -

Residence  yng mATLRGAD ©T R

DAV ILLE. FA 1Sl el 2

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below,
urless notice of lien is refiled by the date given in column {e}, this nolice shail,
on ihe day following such dale, operale as a certificate of relezse as defined
in IRC 6325(a).

Unpaid Balance
of Assessment

Tax Period Dete of Last Day for
Kind of Tax Ended Identilying Number | Assessment Refiling

(aj (b) (c) (d) (e)
24l

241

)

cES

ER S

Tl

LR

SRS

R

Ty TR :

ERp) SeRec Y Ve

S 127550 DT SO8
] 18731798 R SOY S04
EAERW VEAZL/AWE QO S0

Place of Filing

Prothonobary Tolal |§
Dl a Sovuty AEnFE .40
Bl momalanrg . TRy I Y
This nolice was prepared and signed at bt inininbaz, 4 , on 1his,
the ___itiday of Aunuet 18 __ P,
Signature . o Feovenue OfFicer
for Chardes, U -:-}"._\‘: FEY. s . EXHIBIT ZRe0i-1444

{HOTE: Cedtilicate ¢l officer aul.}:cr({zed by fzw lo take 2:
Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1871 - 2 C.8, <09) -
: PP Port 1 -

A

I 10 1he validity ol Nolice of Federal Tax lien

Form 668 (Y) (Rev. 10-93)

&




| W—

——

o Depariment of the Treasury - Internal kB nue Service

|
et

300

i 868 (Y) |

Bew. Jaruary 1991)

Notice of Federal Tax Lien Under Internal Revenue Laws

bDisirIct Serial Number

For Optional Use by Recording Office

Fhiladelphia, FA

3414155

. As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 6323 of 1he Internal Revenue Code,
notice is- given that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been
assessed against the following-named taxpayer. Demand for payment of this

2
* {iability has been made, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in 5) -
favor of the United Stales on all property and rights 1o properly belonging to 3 <o
this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, - 5\1;:1
. Interest, and costs that may accrue. . - o
[l 2
Narme of Taxpayer HUNG M EUI ~ <30
STl C ] . P
MIE\E‘;-‘ DYNALJT\ ()!4 -i\\.\: '.Il {!J.LIthi E ;E'—;
Residence =04 RAILROAD 57 o ’__:
DANVILLEy FA 173Z1-Z04% = £

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATICON: Wih respect 1o gach assessment lisled
below, unless natice of lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice
shall, on the day foliowing such dale, cpsraie as a ceriificale of release as cefined
in IRC 6325(a).

Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance
Kind of Tax Ended {dentifying Number | Assessment Refiling of Assessment
z) (b} (c) (¢) (e} (0
P41 Qe /20793 EZ-anbmud 0201 /P4 Qz/Z1/04 4800, 50
Flace of Filing
Frothonotar W
Columnbkia County tolal | 5 4300, A0
Eloomsburg:s FA 173215

Fhiladelphias FA

Revenue Officer

Ffor Charl es, Cordrey. £3-01-1444

This notice was prepared and signed &t . on this,
the L3th  gayof Cotaber 19 74
'Signalure - . ‘ Title

{NOTE: Cerliticale 'of oflicer avildtized by tiw 10 tahe acknowiedgments is not csseniizl o the validity of Notice of Federa! Tax lien
Rev. Aul, 71-466, 1371 - 2 C.B. 405)

- ‘4

Form 668 (Y) (Rev. 1.91)
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Excernte From Internal Revenue Code

Lien For Taxes

s fp nay amy tam nejlects of reluies 10 Sy
=4, 1me ameunk lingluding any iMEerESt,
azgilizn 10 gz, Of sEsessanle pEnEdy,
coniE thal My ECtiue N zcdilisn iherein)
wor of e Usited Sizies wpon all 2ropeny
ty, whether resl of personal, belanging 1o

ec. 6322 Period Of Lien.

. 'y tizgd by Taw, the hen
21 small srise &l ihe lime the 2E52%I-
nad :o-ui nue usil e Haaoility o otne

foa odomen! acaingl e 1l
'z fied or becowes unmenisi

S

ec. 6323. Validily and Priority
Against Certain Persons.

 Purchaser’s, Holders Cf Securily
Interests, liechanic's Lienors, And
Judgment Lien Creditors.—ire teaimpos-

ag by sechior €321 shall ngl te valid 25 against eny purchis-

er, Foidar of a sesuTily interest, mechenic’s lienar, of judse
: waiil notice 1meredt which magls tRE (R GJITE=

—Enis of gotseshiza i) has heen filed by ihe Secretary.

w Place For Filing Notice; Form.—

(%] Pizce For Filing « The noiice relerred 19 i3 oS-
section (a) shall ba diled-
&) Uncer Slate Laws
(1] Fea! Fiopeny - In b case of real progedy, i
cre ctwe wilhin 1he Sizie (of the counly, of eihes
eovernmenlal sundivisicn), &s cesignsied by Ing
laws of s.J h Siate, in which 1he properly subjeci 12
[g hen & erszied, ond
{i} Persmmnl Prepony-in the cneo of porvonal
przzety, whother tangisle of istangidle, in ohe alfice
iten ikhe Sizie [or the county, o ciher governmend
sal, a% designaled By the laws ol such
A which the progerly subiecl to the Ten is
siuzted; excepd that Siate law merely conlor mmg Lo
ing Federal law eslablishing a nalional fiis
£oes net constitvie a second office Tor fiing
25 coetiznaied by iNe laws of suth State; of
| venn Cierk O Deslrizl Counin the citice of 1he
etk ol the United Siates ¢istnict court lot the jodicial clstnict
ewsieh the pro ety subiecl 10 hen is siluzled, whenever tha
bizte hzs not by liw gesignzied one olfice which meels Lhe
cegvirernenis ol swtnarsgaph (A, o
15} v Fegorder OF Deeds OF The Disirict OF Co-
lumitis - I the othice of the Recorder of Deeds of 1he Disiriet
et o ilite property subject 10 the fien is situziec inthe
et i Ltlumnia,

61

1e

sSiy) patld

udl] XeL JO 32110N

10 Aep

(I} Silus QF Presery Susient Tg Lien « For putpsses of
ety shall e ceemed 1o '*e sI:ua'.ed-

B; Fe-szmal Fropestyeln the cese of persanal propery, whether
] zeint a'\g-_-e E me reridence of the laxpeyer & 1he

Lha
sice of Lhe bosizess s losated, and
s without 1he United
Ziabeinthe O 1 of Columbia,
& 430w and conlent of 1ha notice referred to
zifan l;j t=all b preszribed by tha Secrel ary. Swzh
nztizz gned ne vaile nolwithstanding any ciner sravisisn of law
S farmoer comaent ¢f & ndtize of Len,

Nole: Sss ssciion 6323(b) for protection
for cerfa zin iwia ests even though notice

by seclien 6321 is filed

1.

2.

i erty purshases 2 oretad

£, erly Dt ‘sed in casual saie

ER ceny Ut ecied p sgeEsory lien

£. oy iaK eng s,,e..—ar gssesymend liens

7. 1 prozerty subiest 10 & machEnic’s
inrezalrs and improvemenys

8, Attgrney’s liens

3. Cenaininsurance cohilsdls

10, Fazsbook lcans

G R flllng Of Notice,—For putpsses ol this

m General RU!E,—Uneu ratice of fien 18 refil-

srazh (3 dweing the regquired
:era-:--d. such noiice of Lan shall be trested 25 HHled oA the
gEle L owh ed {in accordance with subsection (f) aler
{he groiration of suzh refiling perind, .

iz Place For Filing.—a naice of fien retiea
cuting the regquied meling period shail be glfective only.
Ry it
fi] suck ~otice of Eenfs refiled in the o!
the priar rptice of lien wes tiled, and )
(i} in the case of teal properly, and the fact of
tefding 5 ersered and reforded In an index 13 the
eslent reguires by subsection 1) (4], and
2] pay c25e in which, B Cayt or moce o 1 the date of
g tefing of notze ol fien under subparagraph (A the

ed inshe manner arercrited N GalE

Sce in which

“ON

“SA
sajels palun

Segrgtary recelved written infarmation (inihe mennat
presctibed in reg istued by the Setretary)
concerning ach, & {anpaves’s resicence, M
natice ol such o filed in zccordance with
{1) i ime Staie in which such tesicence 13

located.

i Required Renlmg Period.
csce ol sny nadace of fien, ithe term Treguined reliling petisd”.

mEanE.

WA The one-year petidd ensing 33 Says alier the
exsiranon of 10 years zher ine cate of the assesement of ihe

1ex, &nd

[E] 1=2 gne.ypear peripd enting with (e expiratisa cl:
13 years afier the Sizre of 1he Zeceling required rafiling:
qeriod for such notize ¢f Gen.

Sac. 6325, Release Of Lien Or

Discharge Of Property.
{s) Releasa Of Lien. —soeieciiz suznregu-

tatipns 23 1he Secrplary ey oreschba, the Setrelz
istue a cenificate cf tafeass of any irpesed with tespest
1o any infernal sevenue 1ax noi lzler han 30 C2y's atier the Say
an which +

(1) Lizbility Saie Unentzrzeskle . The Se-
cretary finds thal the lizhify for the 2 -\ou".: z“sEssc—d togeih-
£t with all inte-estin respeat \here fully salisfied or
rzs become legally wnenipreesdie, of

27 Bond Aocepies-Thete is furaished 1o the Ses
cretary end accepled by him 2 bond thal is cancil
the paymend of the amount 5EeiEed, 100! het allinteresl
Inrespes! therect, within 1= irna prescrited by law \.n-lu.,mg
any Exiensisn of such time) end thal is in bocordance wih
fuch reguitements teisting 15 terms, conghicss, and form of
the bond and surelies thezeon, as may ba specitied by sush
tegulations,

Sec.

aE LEEh

6103. Confidentiality and

Disclosure of Returns and Relurn.

information,

¢y Disclosure of Certain Relurns
and Return information For Tax Ad-

_ministraijon Purposes.—

127 Disclosure of ameunt of

—In the .

ary shall

ned upon’

outstanging lien i 5
rolice of len has been fied purswanl lo section §3ZRN, the,

smourl ol the oulsianding cbligation setured by such lien

rmay b tisclosed 1o &ny persch who furnishes salisfaciory
written evidence 1hal he has 2 right In the property sublect 1o
suth hien of imends 1o chisin a fight in such propeny,

Foum L68 1Y (Few, 152y



Department of the Treasury - Inlernal R.

- rom 668 {Y) =

(Rav. Janvery 12a1)

aue Service

Notice of Federal Tax Lien Under Internal Revenue Laws

District Serigl Number
IRV 14042

Fhiladelphias FA

For Oplionsl Use by Recording Olfice

- As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code,
notice is given that laxes (inciuding interest and penalties) have been

assessed against the {ollowing-named taxpayer. Demand for payment of this
liability has been made, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in = fr-:
favor of the United States on all property and rights to properly belonging to :J 2.,
this taxpayer for the amount of these laxes, and addilional penalties, £ o3
interest, and costs that may accrue, . o hms
‘Name of Taxpayer HUNG M RUI f :32;{_‘,
MINGE DYNAZSTY QMJ AR - A
S ESIVEGH A = e
Residence =04 RAILRIAD &T s §
[l il T

17281 =204

DANVILLESs FA

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: With respect 1o each zssessment listed
below, unless notice of lien is refiled by the daie given in column (e}, this notice
shzll, on the day following such date, ocperale as a cerlificate of reiease as defined

in IRC 68325(g).
Tax Period Date ot Last Day for Unpaid Balance
Kind of Tax Ended [dentifying Number | Assessment Retlling of Assessment
(&) (®) () {c) (e) i
P QA /20/%4 SL-2anTEEd (101077 11/09/04 TCED L R4
Place of Filing
Prmthonﬁtary
] Tolal - -
Colunbia County ¥ A0S 24
Eifosomsburgs FA 17318
This notice was prepared and signed et ___Fhiladelphiay, FA , on this,
the 1B EhH day of Qectober 49 wd
‘Signature . . _ Title Revenue Officer
for Charies, Cordrey 2Z2-01-1444

(HOTE: Certi)icale of officer aythorlzed by lavw (0 teke acknowledgments is nol essential to the validily of Notice of Feceral Tzx lien

Rev, Rul, 71-468, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409} ~

- [

Form 668 (Y) /rev, 191}
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Fycerpis From Internat Revenue Code

Sac, 6221, Lien For Taxes

‘g 10 pay ary L& hegleqls or refutes i nay
—and. ihe Brownl {including any intetest,
2m4tenl, aSUilicn Lo tEw, ur sseestalb.e penaity,
¥ SCSiS InEL MAY AICrue N BIZINGA 1Rerelg)
‘a.ur ol the Unied Siales opon all propeny
eety. wheiher teal or perssnal, belanging (o

6\)22 Period Of Lien.

tired '*,r law, tha lien
B iDe 2ETerE-

Umigss a-clher cate is specific
mprsed "n_.f sgcizn E3Z1 shall arize al the

mesl is maca and shall continue umil she IEa...ilit-_.r tar ine
amioonl 5o zrsessed for A jusgoent sgainsl 1ne faEcayer
] et of guch Lanility} fs saiistied or Secames u-enlorze-

azip oy reacon o lazse of time.

Sec. 6323. Validity and Priority
Against Certain Persons.

w Purchaser's, Holders Ot Securily
Inierests, Kechanic’s Lienors, And
Judgment Lien Creditors.—tne ten imocs-

€2 Dy sechcn B331 shall ot be valid as gzans] ROy putchaze
21, hnger of & e inteiesl, mechans’s lignsr, or ju
imn crechion il natice therep! whieh mests Lhe requic g~
—enis of suhsentisn {f} has been filed by the Secretary.

«. Place For Filing Notice; Form.—

{7} mlace For Filing - The notice referred 1o in sub-
sehon (3] shatl Se hled-
(&) UnZer State Laws
lit Real Progerty - Inthe case of rea! propery. in
ore cffize witein the Siale {of (he counly. of ofher
governmental susdivisioh). as Cesignated by the
laws of such Stale, in which 1he Droperly sudiect fo
\he henis situiated; and
fH) Fersgmal Property-ln the case cf pesonal
propedly, whathel 1angibla of inlanailieg, In che pifice

waskin {he Diale (oo the coanty, or olhot govarnmendal

suhgieton), B3 deslgnated by the laws ol soon

Stram, in which the propery subject 10 the Len is

situglad; excepl I1hat Sale law merely conlorming io

reenacting Federal faw establishing a naticnat

tyslem foes not conslitute a seeond silice for filing

a5 cesigraled by the faws of such Statar of

e ovvnn Clerik OF District Courtela she ollice of the
clezk ol Ing Uniled Stales distrig! count lor the fudicial gisidict
mowhizh e propery subjecl 1o hea is sitvated, wherever the
Siale hazs nol by law designated one office whith meels e
requiremenls al subzaragragh (4), of

IC) Wik Recorget QO Deeds O The Distiel O Ce-
lambia - 1n the effice of the Recorder of Deeds of the Disinict
ol St armbes i Hie properly suhject foine hienis situated in the
Cistia, u Lolambia,

6l

e’

SIYY palld

udIT XeL JO 82110N

sy Sutbjecl T2 Lien s Far purpeses of

ropenty shal e feemed 10 Le siluzied.

Fegoeny - 15 ime case of reas rropenty, s its phyticsl
EhY"

arai Properiy-la the case of pe:sonel propeny, whether
of Imtemgoie, =t 1ne residence of tha taxpeyer @l ite
ronce of Len is fied,
For porpuses of paregranni2) (3), the resizence of 2 corpoy alion
of pannetshiz small oo ceemed g SDr ihe Date 31 whith the
sizal eyezgvive cfiza ol the bysness s lplzted, &nd e
resicence of 3 taxpEver wheose rexicenis is wilkoul ihe United
States shall be ceerneg 1o be intte Digtir of Columbia,
|3} Farsn « Tre f2em and contem ot 1%e notice referrsd i
in subsestion a2 shall be prescriced by the Secrelzny. Such
ce £ itmriznding &My siher provisicn of law
rezarding 1he lormoor tenient of B nshze of lien,

Note: Ses sec 'ion 8323{b) for protection
for certain interesis even though notice
of lien lmpose by section 6321 is filed
with respect lo;

¢

w

no &il e vailg

i
2.
3, cetty purehased Bl retail
4, ‘TREfy puTLNEZEC 30 czsual $xle
5. Seny tUS,2C18¢ 1D porEessery lien
5 ty tax and spesial assessment Gans
7. Fesizeslisl oroper ciestlc & mechenic's
ligs lor cEnEin rESEINS &% IMAIovemEDts
Aliorney's lens
3. Cenzninsurance coniralis

Q. Fassbook 3

ic} Rei[“ng Of NOIICE -—For purpczes of this

sECiCn.

m General Bule.—uress nctice of henis refit-
ed in lhe manner prexcnbed ia patagraph (2] curing the tequired
refiling perind, cuch notice of fien shall be lreated &3 fiied onthe
cale ua wheh il 18 Bed in focordance with sunsestion {f) alter
he gxptaticn of Boon rething period.

12} Place FOr Filling.'-'-.& rciice of Ten reliled
guring 1he tesuired refiling period shall be elaclive only-

LS

1) sueh notice of lien s =51'.’e5 in the eifize in whizh
Lha srinr metice of Kem wes hled and

(it ia ime caze ol real property, and the tach of
tefiiing is entered and recorded inoan index (o the
exten required by subtection {f) {2}, and
{Z]1n &y caze @owhich, 20 days or more priod 10 1he Cile ol
3 1ehling of netice of Fem wncer subpatagragh (A 1he

"SA
$91E15 paiun

Secigiary Teceived widten inlgrmangn [inthe mesrer
‘prescrined in regulations izsved "y he Segrelary)
ConCEMNIng 3 Change inihe iEnpayes’s resicence, |r '
ica of 5..-:‘: Tien is algq lied in accarcence
gutsecticn [} in tha State in which such tesizence !s .
lezezad, . :

w Required Refiling Period.—-i s’
cezse of any nolics of lien, the term Miequired reliing pemiad™
mERn3 ’

1A the one-yoar pericd endirg 30 Cays cher ke
expiratian of "0 years shar the cate of the sssessment of e
2k, ang

[BYine cag-yeal perind ending with tha exgiration of,
10 years afler the clate of the preceding reddited refiling:
penoe tor sush netice of lien, ’

Sec. 6325. Release Of Lien Or
Discharge Of Property.

(5] REIE‘dSé Of Llen '—'Qu-. eclic suchranua”
s tha Secretgry Mmav prescrice, N8 Seztelaty shall
ifizate of selease of any Lan imposed wih tespert
o any iniernalt revence izx ROl latet (han 37 dayy alter the cey
en wiien -

{13 LiakiTiy 2d or Unenfarceztie « The Se-
cretany lings thal the Lab rine amownt 2sreesed,
erwith sll intecest in respett therect, Ras been [Ully 55!
has becoma legally wvnenlorneable; of

12} Song Arcepied-There is Turnished 1o ke Se-
cretery and aicesied by him 8 bond thal is esngilianed upos
e papment of the amount essested 1o gether wilh sl interest
inrespect thereed, within the Ume prescrihed By law fincluding’
any extgnsizn of suzh lime), &nd thet is in sccorcerce with
tuch requirernenis relating to lerms, congiions, and lorm of
the Bond ang sursties thereon, &s mey be gaecified by such
tesuialions. '

Sec. 6103. Confidentiality and
Disclosure of Returns and Relurn
Information.

¢ Disclolsure of Cerialn Relurns
and Return informalion For Tax Ad-

ministration Purposes.—

{3 Disclesura of smounl of ewislarging keasil 2
rolice of lign hay Seen liled pursuant 1o section 32304, Lhe
emzunt of 1tha oulstancing obligalion securted by such fien
: be Clsclored 10 any persea wha Tutnishes salisfeciory
ien pwvidenca 1hat he has 2 ght in ihe progpedy sutiedl o
such FEn of intencs 10 chiain & righ! in such prapeny, '

Feem LGS (Y (Rew 1.F1)
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ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley,

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1889, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

EXHIBIT

3




CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNICN, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS, :

HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES : D O~
OF AMERICA, . AR & |2
Defendants : NO, 401 OF 1998
WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A”

=) AMOUNt DUE.cv o eresesrscnrennennn 539,412,605
Per diem interest of $12.1276 from March 1,
1998 through November 5, 2001, $16,311.62
Taxes paid to Tax Claim Bureau of
Columbia County....coovvevcmiiiriiinin e $1,141.52
Attorney’s COmMMISSION. .o $4,599.27
TOT AL ioe e eerreareseeimseseesesenres e seeenennene 39 7,465,060 and costs™
\ —~
C\_Tm\(\; @ ! m\l\k)
PROTHONOTARY
CLERK () °

Seal of the Court

EXHIBIT

Date: '




*Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $12.1278 per day from November 5, 2001
through the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the judgment entered, together with
all costs of suit and any monies expended by the Plaintiff in payment of any and all
taxes, sewer/water rentals, claims or charges for insurance or repairs and any and all
advances hereafter made by the Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted
under the terms of the mortgage in full foreclosure and sale of the morigaged property.



SHERIEE'S RESCRIPTION

ALL that piece, parce! and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal’s Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running atong the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to L.ot 22; _ '

THENCE runnihg northwardly 'along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, mare or less, 1o the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dweiling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1988, and recorded.
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit "A”



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
8 Complete items 1
( ; , 2, and 3. Also
g(rai:-.nt4 if Restricted Delivery is desci:;rgplete
ot gto:.:a néaan;e r;nd address on the réverse
A urn the card t
Attach this card to he ma
the back ilpi
or on the front if space permgfs.the malptece,

B \_u:e/h "
<07
AT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUUERY.

A Heceiw_e’d_by @

Iease. Prnt Clearly) | B. Date of De[ive

PiLE
O Agent

Wi
M Addressee

1. Article Addressed to;

o -
Is Q‘éllvew address ditferent from em 17 [ Yes

Tilerna, REVENEE SEE ViaE || TS e deivery addressbeiow: - 1Ko
ATTI: BPEriAY PEOCEILRES SRR

n.rrfgif: cuer Ao v}sof7 URT

| éf(’/ g rz:/: fgfgn HuEME S

Pri+5R0 Red : P 1ssn 3 El E.‘:iif:;{:ﬂn g gect;ug' Re:;[ipt for Merchandise
PR ———— ’ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exrr.a !;e;a) O ves

- 7001 1940 0000 2627 5509

PS Form 3811, July 1999

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Deiivery is desired.

m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card 10 the back of the maltpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to!

ol Tadice

Domastic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0852

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

 Date of Delivary

inSr—

D. l/iefivery address different from tem 17 01 Yes
% YES, enter delivery address below: 03 No

:

[] Addressee

(S Deio

USRIy, i DOLE DISTR 1T
FEDER WL RuiLn.ve

23 € WRLMNTT =i
ro Box 11115¢

U Ap s PURL /A

2. Article Numbser {Cepy from service label)

11y jo¥

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[1 Registered 3 Return Recsipt for Merchandise

1 insured Mal 11 C.O0D.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fea)

{1 Yes

7001 1940 0000 ka7 5530

102535-00-M-0352

ps Form 3811, Juty 1899

Domestic Retum Receipt



CRQOSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff

V5.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

» OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

1IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HUNG M. BUI and the UNITED STATES,

OF AMERICA
Defendants

. NO. 401 OF 1998

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

<

|, Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire, do hereby certify that on January 8, 2002,
| served Notice of the Sheriff's sale in the above-matter upen the following Government
entity, by U. S. Mail, Certified, addressed as follows:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

PO Box 380

Blecomsburg, PA 17815

LAW OFFICES
DERR F’URSEL LUSCHAS & NORTON

/tj ( 4 AT

" Noah G. N

arsteck,Fsquire
120 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Counsel for Plaintiff



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . .

- COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELVERY ..

¥ Complste items 1, 2, and 3. Also complate A. Received by (Flease frint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. iRy T o ;
: i Kl EA e
W Print your name and address on the reverse f——— K 2L EH <
C. Signature

0 that we can return the card to you. _
B Altach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 4 4/ . J Agent
or on the front if space perrmits. L7y AL '«_/a {1 Addressee

0. is delvery address dif‘fzﬁut m tem1? [ Yes
adh

1 Aticle Addressed to: If YES, enter defery iobs below: ™\, O No

rC\\' *

C(’:-;‘l vz Ooondt- T %;‘f}l Wkcicee ( o=
=

C"é(u ms;o. C’&(_ﬂa/rl‘t’ ébTJEIL‘a"L(S \—" B

S
p{!’éﬁi\iﬁ'ﬂ/

3y RV 3. Service Type T
0 é)XCj g D Kl Centiied Man [J7gx
. p— [J Registered 3 Betum Receipt for Merchandise
Bloens gU e 6’, P A 178/< O insured Mail [ ¢,0.0,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes

» Article Number (Copy from service fabef} =
] - 000 _/S30 cto08 Spi4 pacd

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-00-M- 0553




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717) 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
FAX: (717) 7840257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L ress [i/? ;";f{-?e/ Frto @/ Crecd v, {‘ 2 VS /'7&”?3 e {

NO. /TS -0/ E.D. MO Sore Yy J.D.
DATE OF SALE: 5 £ 02 G20

BID PRICE (IHNCLUDES COSTS) $ fi-/"f/, GO,

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 200,

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $- //7 S, /4

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ‘/é 0‘5‘3’:}&/

PURCHASER({S) : /éff’ @iﬁk

ADDRESS : , /6‘? 0/0/ Mfcmd‘( [mc‘/ pos
NAME(S) on DEED: o) ueh A Ernst

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

ToTAL AMOUNT DUE  $ H60SE 1Y
LESS DEPOSIT s Q6055 14

DOUN PAYMENT $

TOTAL OUE IN .
EIGHT DAYS $ —




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

I -
i X
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 N9-5637 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15791 7844300

FAX: (570) 704-0087

February 19, 2001
MARY WARD-BLOOMSBURG TAX COLLECTOR

301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS
HUNG M. BUI AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DOCKET # 132ED2(01 JD # 401JD1998

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.

N & B’

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.
HUNG M. BUl and THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, NO. /3o OF SO0/ , AND

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 1958, ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, CIVIL DIVISICN, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TOC PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE CQURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF’S
OFFICE OR A COURTROOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON fWarCh &, 2008, ar _9/30  a.m.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M. BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit;



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or tess, to Lot 22:

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated Aprit 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUI AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

LAW OFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Street

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4654
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Chairman MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 307 EAST MAIN STREET
Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422
Gerald E. Depo FAX (570)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL gerrydepo@townhall.bafn.org

Charles B. Pursel, Esq.

January 7, 2002

Harry A. Roadairmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Bui, Hung M.
550 East Third Street

Dear Sheniff Readarmel:

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michael Upton

in respense to your notitication regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $ 59.94.

Thank you for nforming the Municipal Authority oftice of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Smncerely,

SR / .- /’// e
AL J A b v
Amber Kenney o

Office Administrator



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 132ED2001

PLAINTIFF CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFENDANT HUNG M. BUI AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HUNG M. BUI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
550 EAST THIRD STREET FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

V37 €.38.

SERVEDUPON _ [ f eyt 1 nvpn s,
RELATIONSHIP _ fgu,,\; 14%¢ v 4 IDENTIFICATION
DATE I''2572.  TIME o545 MILEAGE !2 ~ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB___POE__CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
{-¢f-02 7k fipn (e

iVou Isit Am /{’ﬂ CALD

I-i5-02 L340 R CRET

DEPUTY By W and DATE f Y r-g-p




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 132ED2001

PLAINTIFF CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFENDANT HUNG M. BUI AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 EAST SECOND STREET FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Arr i K**f\i"\ 2y [Z J’}”Z ”'_/r\,wn?m ]/

RELATIONSHIP OH’IU:, / \ Eﬂ}l!}gvh bENTlFICATlON

DATE TIME MILEAGE 5 — OTHER

Race . Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _A’OB _ POE__ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁn e L ™ ANNGCETCe DATE i 2/ PJ‘/ £/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 132ED2001
PLAINTIFF CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFENDANT HUNG M. BUI AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-BLOOMSBURG TAX WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
COLLECTOR FORECLOSURE
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG
Mgy - a
SERVED UPON MARY  WARD ) b, B (e
RELATIONSHIP _ ——— IDENTIFICATI
DATE TIME MILEAGE S5 - OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _{_/POB __POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY JAve DAMGET S DATE /R SDE A,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 132ED2001

PLAINTIFF CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFENDANT HUNG M. BUI AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
" PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON S4mem}a Wy
Sot,
RELATIONSHIP a(, . IDENTIFICATION
DATE [ 3~1%-0l TIME ]35S MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




. PAGE 1
T~ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-5622 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 784-Q257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT J1=29-0/
DOCKET AND INDEX 13- 13-0f
SET FILE FOLDER UP } 2-13-0}

CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ
WRIT OF EXECUTION v

COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS .~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT |/
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE |
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .~
APFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST v

CHECK FOR $1200.00 C 931

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
J - _\‘-: g borJ
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  plafcl, é', 003 (4 O30
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER p/ézi-% 2% Aolu, 9-/3 20, 27~

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOCETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OF SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS, :
HUNG M. BUl and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, No. (32 OF L00f , AND

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 1998, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BRIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE OR A COURTRCOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON pllarch £ , 2002, aT _49/30 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST QF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M., BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samue! Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
{40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four {(184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAIL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUI AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

LAW OFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4654
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CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of - OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff - IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS. :
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, NO. _/ 39- OF O/ , AND

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 18%8, ISSUEDR OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE OR A COURTROOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA

Pl
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON fWarch £ , 2002, AT G/30 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M. BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parce} and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition tc
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00}
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29. 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493,

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUI AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

LAW QFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{570) 784-4654



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of - OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff - IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V8. :
HUNG M. BUl and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICFE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, No. [ 33- OF 200/ , AND

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 1988, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, DIRECTED fO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE OR A COURTROOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA, ON MarCh £ ., 2002, a7 4.30 ALM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M. BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Aadition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samue! Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running aong the northern side of said aliey, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493,

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUI AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE:

LAW OFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

(570) 784-4054



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff - IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS. :
HUNG M. BUIl and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICE
BY VIRTUE QOF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, NO. /3,7}\ OF 2&:9( , AND

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 1998, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, DBIRECTED TO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TC PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDERS, FCR CASH, IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE OR A COURTROOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSEBURG, COLUMEILA

i 4
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON filarch € 200 &, AT 9730 A

f

IN THE FORENOCON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M. BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four {184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of titte to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAIL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUT AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFE:

L.AW OFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4654



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.
HUNG M. BUIl and THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
NOTICE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION, NO. [ 33 oF Z0@] , axp

CIVIL WRIT NO. 401 OF 1998, ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISICON, DIRECTED TQO ME, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TC THE
HIGHEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE OR A COURTROOM, TO BE ANNOUNCED, IN BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA

#
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA, ON Wlarch &, 2002, AT 57,30 AM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND

INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT, HUNG M. BUI, IN AND TO:

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:



BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
{(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERIFF WILL, WITHIN THIRTY DAYS THEREAFTER, FILE A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION TN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION AND THE DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN DAYS
THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF CROSS VALLEY CREDIT
UNION SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME TO WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, AGAINST HUNG M. BUI AND WILL BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

LAW OFFICES OF

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 West Main Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4654



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS. :
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :

Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the foliowing information
concerning the real property located at 550 E. 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as more fully described in a Deed recorded in the Columbia
County Recorder's Office, Book 443 Page 145, the description of the land is attached
hereto as Exhibit A:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name Address

Hung M. Bui 550 E. 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Hung M. Bui 550 E. 3rd Street

Bloomburg, PA 17815
United States of America Office of the Attorney General
(Pursuant to Stipulation United States Department of Justice
file of record) 10" Street and Constitution Ave., NW

Washington, D.C. 20530
-and-

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorney Middle District of
Pennsylvania

Federal Building



record:

the property:

228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name
United States of America

District Director,
Internal Revenue Service

Cross Valley Federal Credit
Union (successor by change
of name to Wilkes-Barre

Address

Office of the Attorney General

United States Department of Justice
10" Street and Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20530

-and-

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorney Middle District of
Pennsylvania

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Internal Revenue Service

Attn: Special Procedures Branch
Attn: Chief Advisory Unit

1001 Liberty Ave

Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

640 Baltimore Drive
Plains, PA 18703

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

Name

Cross Valley Federal Credit
Union (successor by change
of name to Wilkes-Barre
Federal Credit Union)

Address
640 Baltimore Drive
Plains, PA 18703

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on



Name Address
United States of America, See Above
Department of the Treasury,

Internal Revenue Service

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

MNone known

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Columbia County Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

AP
Date: "_,/' ;/ £ x’(,{{*[(‘“? . /{ AT

Noah G. Naparsteck, Esquire
Attorney/for Plaintiff



ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley:;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, mare or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff

VS, :
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :

Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. NO. 401 OF 1998

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 550 E. 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as more fully described in a Deed recorded in the Columbia
County Recorder's Office, Book 443 Page 145, the description of the land is attached

hereto as Exhibit A:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Hung M. Bui

Address
550 E. 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name
Hung M. Bui

United States of America
(Pursuant to Stipulation
file of record)

Address
550 E. 3rd Street
Bloomburg, PA 17815

Office of the Attorney General

United States Department of Justice
10" Street and Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20530

-and-

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorney Middie District of
Pennsyivania

Federal Building



record:

the property:

228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the reat property to be sold:

Name
United States of America

District Director,
Internat Revenue Service

Cross Valley Federal Credit
Union (successor by change
of name to Wilkes-Barre

Address

Office of the Attorney General

United States Department of Justice
10™ Street and Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20530

-and-

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorney Middle District of
Pennsylvania

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Internal Revenue Service

Attn: Special Procedures Branch
Attn: Chief Advisory Unit

1001 Liberty Ave

Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

640 Baltimore Drive
Plains, PA 18703

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

Name

Cross Valley Federal Credit
Union (successor by change
of name to Wilkes-Barre
Federal Credit Union)

Address
640 Baltimore Drive
Plains, PA 18703

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on



Name Address
United States of America, See Above
Department of the Treasury,

Internal Revenue Service

€. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None known

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Columbia County Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

s . [/ VA / G 4 4 %M’

Noah G. aparste Esqmre
Attorney/for Plaintiff




ALL that piece, parce! and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal’s Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
mag,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00} feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more cr less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the ptace of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded Apri!
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS. :
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :

Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

AFEIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31299

CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Piaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 550 E. 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania as more fully described in a Deed recorded in the Columbia
County Recorder's Office, Book 443 Page 145, the description of the land is attached
hereto as Exhibit A:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner{s}.

Name Address

Hung M. Bui 550 E. 3rd Stireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Hung M. Bui 550 E. 3rd Street

Bloomburg, PA 17815
United States of America Office of the Attorney General
(Pursuant to Stipulation United States Department of Justice
file of record) 10" Street and Constitution Ave., NW

Washington, D.C. 20530
-and-

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorney Middle District of
Pennsylvania

Federal Building



228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

record:

the property:

Name Address

United States of America Office of the Attorney General
United States Department of Justice
10" Street and Constitution Ave., NW
Washingten, D.C. 20530

-and-

United States Departiment of Justice
United States Attorney Middle District of
Pennsylvania

Federal Building

228 Walnut Sireet

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

District Director, Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service Attn: Special Procedures Branch
Attn: Chief Advisory Unit
1001 Liberty Ave
Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Cross Valley Federal Credit 840 Baltimore Drive
Union {successor by change Plains, PA 18703
of name to Wilkes-Barre

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

Name Address

Cross Valley Federal Credit 640 Baltimore Drive
Union (successor by change Plains, PA 18703
of name to Wilkes-Barre

Federal Credit Union)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on



Name Address
United States of America, See Ahove
Department of the Treasury,

Internal Revenue Service

8. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None known

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Columbia County Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

-_...__

Date: .. /74 f /(J Z f ,

Noah G. aparste Esqwre
Attorney/for Plalntn‘f



ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CRED!T : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS. e
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES 9\(,“% | 8= D
OF AMERICA,

Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A”

(5) AmMount DUE.........coooviviiie it $35,412.65
Per diem interest of $12.1276 from March 1,
1998 through November 5, 2001.....................$16,311.62
Taxes paid to Tax Clasm Bureau of
Columbia County........ccooevieeernerreeieiieeeeen51,141.52
Attorney’s COMIMISSION........ceveeeiieeiiieiieeeene. $4,599.27
TOT AL et ceirre v eer et i ene $57,465.06  and costs*

PROTHONOTARY v

G phath Q. “g}'bww\

CLERK)\“‘

.

Seal of the Court

Date: 11 | R\ (1
!



*Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $12.1276 per day from November 5, 2001
through the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the judgment entered, together with
all costs of suit and any monies expended by the Plaintiff in payment of any and all
taxes, sewer/water rentals, claims or charges for insurance or repairs and any and all
advances hereafter made by the Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted
under the terms of the mortgage in full foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.



SHERIFF'S DESCRIPTION

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
{(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardiy along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493,

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

Piaintiff - IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.

HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES ‘ ;o o~
OF AMERICA, : B\W\ Q' ﬁ-) U5

Defendants . NO. 401 OF 1998

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION.ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A”

(5)

AMOUNE DUC..e e eeeeras s e e ean $35,412.65

Per diem interest of $12.1276 from March 1,

1998 through November 5, 2001..........cceriee $16,311.62

Taxes paid to Tax Claim Bureau of

Columbia COUNtY....coceoeveeiiieecieiccecrrenae $1,141.52

Attorney’s COmMmMISSION. ....ccovviirieii i $4,599.27

TOT AL e e e s $57,465.06  and costs*

PROTHONOTARY

L B G

Seal of the Court

Datetm D



SHERIEE’S DESCRIPTION

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal’s Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map,

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an aliey,

THENCE running along the northemn side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00}
feet, more orless, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly atong the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the iiiis
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Reccrd Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS. | _
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES : ARL B | D~
OF AMERICA, :

Defendants . NO. 401 OF 15828

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A”

(%)

AmMOount DUe......oooov v eer v $35,412.65

Per diem interest of $12.1276 from March 1,

1998 through November 5, 2001..................... $16,311.62

Taxes paid to Tax Claim Bureau of

Columbia County........cccoiveiiniiiieiicieicee e $1,141.52

Attorney’s COmMmIiSSION. ........c.ccovvvecveesieesenene. 54,509.27

TOT AL . e $57.465.06  and costs*®
PROTHONOTARY

m C( &é\k\rx

CLERK() \N

Seal of the Court

Date: ] &&%\DI



*Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $12.1276 per day from November 5, 2001
through the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the judgment entered, together with
all costs of suit and any monies expended by the Plaintiff in payment of any and all
taxes, sewer/water rentals, claims or charges for insurance or repairs and any and all
advances hereafier made by the Piaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted
under the terms of the mortgage in full foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.



SHERIFF'S DESCRIPTION

ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, being part of McKelvey's and Neal's Addition to

the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly élong the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
29, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “A”



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, successor by change of
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff

VS,
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants

:IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. NO. 401 OF 1998

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

I, Noah G. Naparsteck, attorney for the Plaintiff, verify that the iast known
address of the Defendant, Hung M. Bui is:

550 E. 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sworn to and subscribed
{A
before me this > day of

N et 0,200

Lo G ST
Notary Public

R k.

5
¥ [P AL gt LS

| ; . P
&Lﬂ.‘“\.’m Ml AT 3 S qm“%m TR

LAW OFFICES
DERR F’URSEL LUSCHAS & NORTON

Aol 7 AL

Noah G. Néparsteck, Esg.
120 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-4654

Attorney |. D. #82190
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CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
hame to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS,
HUNG M. BUIl and THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA,

Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared NOAH G. NAPARSTECK,
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is an attorney of record for the
within Plaintiff, CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, successor by change of name
to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,; that as such he is duly authorized to make
this affidavit on its behalf: and that to the best of his knowled ge, information, and belief, the

within defendant, HUNG M. BUI, is not in the mililary service of the United States of America.

//V:"" /é/q»;

Noah G. Nﬁ{parsteck_ J o

SWORN to and subscribed
A
before me this .= day of

V) sream e, 2001,

§
H

- A
L n—i’i_{rm/} {2 jmé(’ﬁ,[

Notary Public




CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.
HUNG M. BUI and THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, :
Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheniff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave samc without a
watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

LAW OFFICES OF *

DER‘R, PWRSEL, LUJ,SCHAS,_, & NORTON
i i ;g

Date: %&L fo— C Uq\ﬁ.__...
' Noah G. N pdrsteck Esq

120 West Main Street
PO Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-4654

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SIR:  There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Exccution (Mortgage Foreclosure) styled
as follows CROSS VALLEY CREDIT UNION, successor by change of name to WILKES-
BARRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff, v. HUNG M. BUI, and THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA, Dctendants.

The Defendant Hung M. Bui will be found at 550 East Third Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. LAW OFFICES OF
DERR[RSEL LUSCHAS & NORTON

Noah G. N/parstac[{; Esq
120 West Main Street
PO Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-4654

SELE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION



ALL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey’s and Neal’s Addition to the Town, as laid out by survey
of Samuel Nevhard and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid map:;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty (40.00) feet,
more or [ess, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred eighty four
(184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley:

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00) feet, more or
less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred eighty-four
(184.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid map or ptan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations, easements, conditions
and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir,, dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April 29, 1987, in
Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 493;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded December 20,
1889, in Columbia County Record Book 443 at Page 145.



CROSS VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

UNION, successor by change of : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
name to WILKES-BARRE FEDERAL - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CREDIT UNION,  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS, :
HUNG M. BU! and THE UNITED STATES :
OF AMERICA, :

Defendants : NO. 401 OF 1998

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TOG:  Hung M. Bui

550 E. 3rd Street -

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your property, including all improvements thereon, located in Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania {see attached description attached hereto and

incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”) is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

, 200 at A.M. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County,

Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the judgment
entered to No. 401 of 1998 in the amount of $57,465.06 (Plus a per diem charge at the
rate of $12.1276 per day from November 5, 2001 through the date of any Sheriff's Sale
pursuant to the judgment entered, together with all costs of suit and any monies
expended by the Plaintiff in payment of any and all taxes, sewerfwater rentals, claims or

charges for insurance or repairs and any and all advances hereafter made by the



Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted under the terms of the morigage in
full foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property) obtained by Cross Valley Credit
Union, successor by change of name to Wilkes-Barre Federal Credit Union, against

you, the owner of said rea! property, Hung M. Bui.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be canceted if you pay to Cross Valley Credit Union the amount
of $57,465.06 (Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $12.1276 per day from November
5, 2001 through the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the judgment entered,
together with all costs of suit and any monies expended by the Plaintiff in payment of
any and all taxes, sewer/water rentals, claims or charges for insurance or repairs and
any and all advances hereafter made by the Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and
privileges granted under the terms of the mortgage in full foreclosure and sale of the
mortgaged property). You may call:

LAW OFFICES OF DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON
120 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 784-4654

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ane,

the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how
to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO_SAVE PROPERTY AND_YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS



EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia
County at (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call the Sheriff
of Columbia County at (570) 389-5622.

4. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,
the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

5. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be
filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than (30)
days after the date of sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be distributed in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the filing of the
schedule.

6. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICES LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP:

Susquehanna Legal Services Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th St. Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 PO Box 186

(570) 784-8760 Harrisburg, PA 17108

(717) 692-7375



LAW OFFICES OF |
DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS, & NORTON

Noah G. Naparsteck) Esq.
120 West Main Street

£0 Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-4654




AlL that piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being part of McKelvey’'s and Neal's Addition to
the Town, as laid out by survey of Samuel Neyhard and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeastern corner of Lot 22 as laid out on the aforesaid
map;

THENCE running eastwardly along the southern side of East Third Street, forty
(40.00) feet, more or less, to Lot 24 now or formerly owned by Jennie S. Rush;

THENCE running southwardly along the western side of Lot 24, one hundred
eighty four (184.00) feet, more or less, to an alley;

THENCE running along the northern side of said alley, westwardly forty (40.00)
feet, more or less, to Lot 22;

THENCE running northwardly along the eastern side of Lot 22, one hundred
eighty-four (1 84.00) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning

UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house, it being Lot 23 on the aforesaid
map or plan.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions, reservations,
easements, conditions and limitations appearing in various instruments forming the line
of title to the within premises.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Hung M. Bui by virtue of the following:

1. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et vir., dated April 14, 1987, and recorded April
28, 1987, in Columbia County Record Book 387 at page 483;

2. Deed of Naoma Thomas, et al., dated December 13, 1989, and recorded
December 20, 1989, in Columbia County Reccrd Book 443 at Page 145.

Exhibit “"A”
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